BID LIVE
LIVE INTERNET BIDDING
WITH SPECIAL AUCTION SERVICES
We are delighted to announce that you are now
able to bid online directly with SAS
19.
An 18ct gold emerald and
diamond dress ring, the centre set
with nine oval cut claw set emeralds
surrounded by a band of eight cut
channel set diamonds, all on yellow
metal marked 18K, ring size N, 4.4g
£120-180

17.
A gentleman’s sapphire
and diamond signet ring, the oval
cut central sapphire in rubbed over
setting with triangular cut shoulders
set with small brilliant cut diamonds,
on a yellow metal mount and shank,
ring size R, 7.2g £300-500
18.
A 9ct gold topaz and
diamond set dress ring, the flower
setting with central circular cut topaz
surrounded by eight similar topaz and
a bezel of diamonds in white gold on
a 9ct gold hallmarked yellow shank,
ring size N, 3g £100-200

20.
A 14ct gold emerald and
diamond cluster ring, the oval cut
central emerald claw set surrounded
by brilliant cut diamonds all in white
metal on a shaped yellow metal shank
marked 14KT, ring size X, 5g £200-300
21.
Four gem set gold dress
rings, comprising an 18ct gold garnet
and diamond three stone dress ring,
an 18ct gold amethyst dress ring
in the art nouveau taste, an 18ct
gold diamond cluster ring, 0.25ct
approximately and a 9ct gold sapphire
and diamond dress ring, total weight
15g, (4) £200-300

22.
Five yellow metal gem
set dress rings, comprising a 19th
Century gold and enamel seed pearl
set posy ring, the oval setting set
with seed pearl cross with box back,
a bloodstone gentleman’s signet ring
with mythical beast claw shoulders
(af), an 18ct gold opal dress ring, a
five stone turquoise and diamond ring
and a zircon example, total weight
13g (5) £200-300
23.
A cultured pearl graduated,
knotted necklace, with stylised floral
and yellow metal cruciform pendant,
9ct gold oval clasp, 25cm max
together with a graduated cultured
pearl knotted strung double row
bracelet, 20cm max £100-200
24.
A graduated knotted, strung,
coral bead necklace, 42cm long
together with a malachite and silver
necklace, 55cm long (2) £60-100

We have launched our new
SAS Live bidding platform
Visit: www.specialauctionservices.com for more details
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JEWELLERY

1.
An 18ct gold diamond set
full eternity ring, the baguettes in
channel setting marked to inner
shank, hallmarked 750 N1150,
diamond weight approximately
1.38ct, ring size K 1/2, 4.2g £400-600
2.
A 9ct gold diamond set dress
ring, the pave set diamonds grouped
in colour of cognac and white with
a crossover design, diamond weight
approximately 1ct, ring size M, 3.2g
£80-120
3.
A 9ct gold diamond
set half hoop eternity ring, the
central channel set diamonds
flanked by brilliant cut, all in yellow
gold, hallmarked to inner shank,
approximate diamond weight 0.5ct,
ring size N 1/2, 3.3g £80-100

6.
A 9ct gold seven band black
and white diamond half hoop dress
ring, the alternate bands of black and
white diamonds in claw setting on
a yellow 9ct gold hallmarked shank,
approximate diamond weight 0.81ct,
ring size P, 4.5g £80-100

12.
A 14ct gold three stone
diamond ring, the three princess cut
diamonds in four claw setting on a
pierced gallery and white metal shank
marked 585, diamond weight 1ct, ring
size N 1/2, 2.5g £450-500
7.
A 9ct gold three stone set
spodumene dress ring, the three
oval mixed cut stones in claw settings
on yellow gold shank with 9ct gold
hallmarks, ring size L, 3.2g £60-80
8.
A 9ct gold smoky quartz
and diamond set dress ring, the
faceted central stone in claw setting
having diamond set shoulders all in
hallmarked 9ct gold, ring size L, 2.9g
£60-80

13.
A 9ct gold amblygonite and
diamond dress ring, the central
rectangular mixed cut in four claw
setting, diamond set shoulders, ring
size M, 1.9g £60-80
14.
A 9ct gold diamond
bombe shaped half eternity ring,
the different coloured diamonds
in lozenge pattern, approximate
diamond weight 0.50ct, ring size M,
3.8g £60-80
15.
A silver curb linked charm
bracelet, with padlock clasp, two
swivel fobs, silver mounted manicure
penknife, Chester hallmarked locket
and other items, 41g £50-70

9.
A pair of white metal
diamond stud earrings, the brilliant
cuts in claw settings surrounded by
a knot mount, approximate diamond
weight 0.20ct, 1g £100-150
4.
A 14ct gold zultanite and
diamond dress ring, the cushion cut
central stone within a band of brilliant
cut diamonds on a white metal
setting and shank marked with 14ct
gold hallmarks, ring size N 1/2, 3.1g
£100-120

10.
An 9ct gold oval ruby set
pendant, the central oval ruby in four
claw setting surrounded by two rows
of circular cut rubies and four oval
cuts at 12, 3, 6 and 9, 3cm x 2 cm
wide, 4.8g £80-120

5.
A 9ct gold morganite beryl
and diamond dress ring, the oval
mixed cut central stone in claw setting
with brilliant cut shoulders on a 9ct
gold hallmarked yellow metal shank,
ring size O 1/2, 2.7g £80-120

11.
A 9ct gold opal and white
sapphire pendant, the three precious
opal oval cabochons in claw setting
with white sapphires to upper and
lower section, oval bale, 2cm x 1.1cm
wide, 2.1g £40-60
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16.
A 9ct gold sapphire and
diamond cluster ring, the central
blue sapphire, oval cut in claw setting
surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds,
on a yellow metal shank, ring size M,
2.7g £100-120
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33.
A 9ct gold sapphire and
diamond necklace, together with a
pair of sapphire cluster earrings, and
two other sapphire pendants, total
weight 5.9g (5) £50-100

25.
A ruby and diamond double
sided pendant, with swivel bale,
one side centred with brilliant cut
diamond surrounded by rubies, the
reverse centred with rubies around
brilliant cut diamonds, approximate
diamond weight 0.28ct. all in yellow
metal marked 750, 1.6cm x 0.8cm
wide £200-300

29.
A collection of seven gold
gentleman’s rings, all 9ct gold, some
set with cubic zirconia and onyx, total
weight 18g £200-300

30.
Two 9ct gold curb linked
necklaces, and two gold curb linked
bracelets, one marked 750, the other
marked 9ct, total weight 32g
£300-500

34.
A collection of amethyst
jewels, including four dress rings,
a drop pendant with illusion set
diamonds and a pair of mauve paste
set yellow metal studs, total weight
12g £100-150

35.
A 9ct gold curb linked
necklace, 47cm long max, 23g
£200-300

26.
A pair of Indian yellow gold
engine turned bangles, marked 916
to inner band, 6cm diameter, 34.8g
£800-1200

31.
Seven 9ct sapphire set dress
rings, some clusters, crossovers and
dress rings, mostly set with small
diamonds, total weight 18g (7)
£180-220
27.
A gentleman’s 9ct gold two
colour diamond set signet ring, the
large oval tablet set with brilliant
cut claw set diamonds on stepped
shoulders, inner shank marked 375,
total diamond weight approximately
1ct, ring size V, 8.5g
£150-250
28.
A 9ct gold gentleman’s gem
set signet ring, the brilliant cut cubic
zirconia in gypsy setting in yellow gold
hallmarked shank, ring size U, 3.2g
£80-120
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32.
Ten 9ct gold diamond set
dress rings, including a puzzle ring, a
three stone illusion set crossover, a
heart example, a Greek key diamond
set dress ring, an eternity and others,
total weight 30g, (10) £300-500

36.
Two 9ct gold padlock clasp
gate bracelets, one five bar example
and one three bar, 14g £120-180
37.
A 9ct three colour gold
necklace, with stylised Greek key link
decorated design, 42cm max long, 5g
£60-80

38.
A 9ct gold padlock clasp gate
bracelet, having three oval cut topaz
to five bar linked chain, a mystic topaz
and diamond necklace and two other
gem set rings, 16.5g £150-250
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39.
Four 9ct gold gentleman’s
rings, including two gold signets, an
onyx example and a gem set example,
14g (4) £120-180

47.
A quantity of 9ct gold
earrings, 38g £350-450
48.
A small collection of costume
jewellery, including two Naval
sweetheart brooches, a 9ct gold
MUM ring, 9ct gold dress ring and
various other items £60-100
49.
A collection of costume
jewellery, including various marcasite
bracelets, necklaces, brooches, an art
deco paste set pendant and chain,
a shell brooch, simulated pearls and
other items £60-100

40.
A 9ct gold padlock clasp curb
linked charm bracelet, with eighteen
gold charms including dice, Irish harp,
cards, Maltese cross, seahorse and
others, 20g £200-300

54.
A 9ct gold circular locket,
with engraved decoration of exotic
birds, opening to reveal a glazed
section, on an oval linked necklace
together with another similar chain,
16g £80-120

41.
A 9ct gold garnet filigree
style bracelet, together with two 9ct
gold rings, and a pair of stud garnet
earrings, total weight 13g £120-180
42.
A collection of mostly gold
crosses and crucifixes, three on
chains, total gold weight 17g
£150-200

50.
A gold and diamond brooch
or pin modelled as a diamond
encrusted pussy cat, the old cut
diamonds set in white metal on
a yellow metal mount with gold
coloured tail, verso with brooch pin
and pin, 4.5cm including pin x 3cm
wide, 6.5g £300-500
51.
An art deco diamond and
seed pearl circular pendant, in
platinum setting on gold back on a
platinum chain, total length 24cm,
4.7g £120-180

43.
A collection of gold lockets,
pendants etc, some gem set, mostly
9ct gold, 31g £300-400

46.
Two 9ct gold rope twist
necklaces, 9.4g (2) £80-100
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55.
An Indian base metal and
gem set pendant, of flower head
design decorated with the two Indian
Gods Vishnu and Garuda set with
turquoise, green paste and foil backed
rubies having a seed pearl fringe,
7.2cm x 6cm £100-150

56.
Two pairs of 18ct gold
cufflinks, one bearing the Saudi crest,
the other of rectangular shape with
snap backs, 24g £400-600
57.
A large quantity of silver and
base metal cufflinks, including two
pairs decorated with fleur de lys, a
pair of silver and porcelain examples
by Toshikane of Japan and various
others £150-200

44.
A 9ct gold two colour
Cleopatra style necklace, together
with a two colour drop pendant and a
fine gold linked necklace, 15g (3)
£150-250
45.
A 9ct gold and diamond
tennis bracelet, together with
another 9ct gold bracelet and three
necklaces set with gems, total weight
25g (5) £250-350

53.
A collection of three rings,
comprising a diamond solitaire, ring
size P, a platinum band, ring size R,
and a sapphire and opal cluster ring,
ring size M 1/2, total weight 4.8g
£150-250

52.
An 18ct gold diamond
solitaire ring, the old cut in eight claw
setting on yellow metal shank marked
18ct, diamond approximately 0.49ct,
ring size M, 1.8g £300-500

58.
A three stone 18ct and
platinum diamond ring, the three
illusion set brilliant cuts in platinum
on yellow metal shank, ring size I
together with a 9ct gold three stone
cubic zirconia ring, size N, 4.6g (2)
£60-80
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63.
A collection of late 19th,
early 20th Century and later costume
jewellery, including three rolled
gold lockets, a Victorian base metal
circular brooch with crown bezel,
open to receive a coin, silver charm
bracelet, gilt metal belcher link chain
and others £60-100
59.
A small quantity of 9ct gold,
including wedding band, another,
an emerald and diamond dress ring,
cameo ring, sapphire cluster ring,
three other gold bands, an identity
bracelet and a rolled gold locket on a
9ct gold chain, total gold weight 22g
£150-200

64.
A Victorian gold heart ring,
centred with a padlock locking two
hearts in a rope twist setting marked
18ct to reverse, ring size W, together
with a gold watch chain with gilt
metal clasp and a small quantity of
gold earrings, 13g £150-180
69.
A diamond and sapphire
cluster ring, the central oval
mixed cut sapphire in claw setting
surrounded by a bezel of eight cut
diamonds set in white 18ct gold on a
yellow hallmarked 18ct gold shank,
ring size N, 4.5g £200-300

60.
A Victorian silver vesta,
of plain rectangular shape, hinged
lid with flower stamp to inner rim,
dated Chester 1900 and makers JMB
together with a brass box and three
compacts £60-80
65.
A continental yellow metal
three bar plain linked bracelet, with
box clasp marked 14ct Italy, 19.5cm,
19g £250-350

61.
A collection of 9ct gold,
including three gold rings, two heart
lockets, one circular example, two
crosses and three gold chains, 29g
£280-320

68.
A contemporary labradorite
and silver green pearl necklace, the
uniform cultured pearls with silver
S clasp, 44cm long with matching
clip earrings, a collection of costume
earrings and an 18ct gold zircon and
cubic zirconia three stone ring, ring
size K, 5g £150-250

66.
A continental 14K marked
sapphire set diamond necklace,
the oval mixed cut sapphire in four
claw setting surrounded by a bezel
of brilliant cut diamonds on a plain
flattened link chain, 40cm long, 8.3g
£150-250

70.
A contemporary American
tanzanite and diamond bracelet,
the six triangular cut tanzanites
alternately set with scroll links and
star set diamonds in yellow metal
marked 10K, in associated box, 4.8g,
18cm £100-150

71.
Three gold rings, including
a ruby and diamond 18ct gold three
stone gypsy set example, ring size L
(worn), a 9ct gold wedding band, ring
size M and a 9ct gold five stone opal
ring, ring size S, 10g (3) £100-120
62.
Three 18ct gold diamond set
rings, comprising an art deco illusion
set eight cut diamond three stone
ring, ring size R, a five stone claw
set diamond ring, ring size M and
another similar, ring size O, 8g (3)
£200-300
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67.
A contemporary diamond
and synthetic ruby white metal
crossover ring, the mixed oval cut
purple stones in claw settings set with
eight cut diamonds all in 14K marked
white metal, ring size N, 3.8g
£100-150

72.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including rolled gold child’s
bangle, 1960s oval brooch with
red stones, a Venetian green glass
necklace, various other beads and a
quantity of brooches and other items
£60-80
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79.
A Victorian cased peridot
stick pin, the round mixed cut in claw
setting on gold pin in a Collingwood &
Sons leather gilt tooled case £60-100

73.
An art deco amber and bead
flappers necklace, the nine cylindrical
amber batons on a black silk cord
strung with small ebony and steel
studded beads, joined length 54cm,
51g £300-400

80.
A continental synthetic
colour change corundum dress ring,
ring size O, a three stone ruby and
sapphire 9ct gold dress ring, ring size
M and a gilt metal mauve coloured
pendant, gold weight 8g £100-200
81.
A quantity of costume
jewels, including bangles, beads, and
other items £30-50

86.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including a silver and
enamel marcasite budgie brooch, an
enamel floral brooch, a silver charm
bracelet, various other items £80-120
87.
A group of early 20th
Century and later costume jewellery,
including a Mizpah double heart
brooch, an Irish green stone and
white metal harp pendant, a white
metal heart pin box, enamel butterfly,
various beads and other items
£60-100

74.
A string of Middle Eastern
mother of pearl worry beads, with
a red and gold silk strung tassel
together with two strings of black
beads £100-150

82.
A string of Baltic amber
worked beads, the banded, knotted
strung necklace with screw clasp, now
af, 52cm, 29g £100-150

75.
A 19th Century white metal
and niello shaped cheroot holder,
of serpent form with engraved floral
design stamped to cheroot end with
oval crown and initials AB, 9cm
£100-150

83.
A 9ct gold garnet pear
shaped cluster pendant, on a gold
chain, together with a 9ct gold pearl
and sapphire pendant and chain and
a green paste gilt metal pendant and
an Edwardian brooch, gold weight
7.6g £70-100

76.
A pair of 1960s Deakin &
Francis oval cufflinks, three Mulberry
pin badges of a scarab, seated
leopard and bee, paste set brooch
and a pair of Irish earrings £80-100
77.
An art deco beadwork and
ivorine evening bag, a gilt metal art
deco necklace, various lady’s watches,
cufflinks and other items £40-60
78.
A small quantity of gold,
including a pair of 9ct gold cufflinks,
an oval gold bangle, 9ct gold signet
ring and four gold chains, total weight
24g £200-300
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88.
An art nouveau silver pin, in
the style of Charles Horner, a pair of
silver and amethyst Scottish cufflinks,
Japanese fan brooch, various other
Scottish jewellery and other costume
jewels £100-150
89.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including bangles, amber
style earrings, necklaces and other
items £50-100

84.
A collection of gold, including
two 22ctgold wedding bands, a 9ct
gold Welsh loving spoon, two gem
set rings and an art deco gentleman’s
signet ring, total weight 15g £250-350
85.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including a shell necklace,
various simulated pearls, paste set
brooches, trench art brooch for Royal
Engineers and other items £100-150

90.
An oak jewellery box,
containing various necklaces, silver
jewels, cornelian string of beads,
bangles and other costume jewels
£50-100
91.
A large quantity of costume
jewellery, including brooches,
faux cameo brooches, necklaces,
simulated pearls, and other items
£50-100
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97.
A 9ct gold shield head signet
ring, af, ring size T together with
three gem set silver and gold rings, a
silver ingot pendant and a base metal
engraved band £120-180

92.
Two yellow metal bangles,
with engraved decoration, both
marked to interior FAGOLD 22K,
TS7000, 6.5cm interior diameter, 34g
£600-800

105.
A pair of 9ct gold oval chain
linked cufflinks, with engraved
decoration in fitted box £50-70
98.
Three 18ct gold gem set
rings, including a wishbone shaped
band with five brilliant cut diamonds,
an old cut diamond crossover ring
and another with paste centre, 9g
£150-250
99.
Two 22ct gold wedding
bands, one very worn, ring size N and
the other size J, 4.7g £80-120

93.
An amethyst set 14ct gold
bangle, an art nouveau drop pendant,
three gem set rings and various gold
chains, 33g £300-400
94.
A small quantity of costume
jewels, including a shell cameo, a
resin example, silver gilt chain, yellow
metal and enamel ewer and other
items £50-100

96.
Four 9ct gold bands, each
with engraved design, largest ring size
M, smallest ring size I, 11g £100-150
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106.
An early 20th Century 9ct
gold curb linked watch chain, with
T bar chain, each link marked with
barrel snap clasp, 32g, 38cm long
£300-500

100.
An 18ct gold continental
signet ring, set with mixed cut garnet
to tablet top, marked 750 to inner
shank, ring size L, 4.6g £80-120
101.
Five 19th Century lockets,
three hinged and two open together
with a base metal four leaf clover
brooch and a mother of pearl and gilt
metal scent bottle on linked chains
£80-100

95.
An 18ct gold gentleman’s
signet ring, with onyx intaglio crest of
a ceremonial cockerel with crowned
neck and crosslet to chest of bird,
marked 18ct to shank, ring size M, 9g
£150-200

104.
A pair of Chinese silver
earrings, with carved amethyst
centres, a Tiffany & Co silver leaf
brooch, a string of graduated antique
ivory beads and a multi strand
freshwater pearl and aventurine
quartz necklace £50-100

102.
A continental white metal
embossed brooch, depicting Cupid
with bow drawn seated amongst a
garland of flowers, within a rococo
frame, 9cm x 6.5cm £60-100
103.
A 9ct gold Continental
bracelet, with import marks to clasp
the textured flattened curb links
with polished central section of
intertwined links, 15g, 17cm x 2.5cm
wide £120-180

107.
An art deco diamond
crossover ring, the white metal shank
and setting, believed to be platinum,
wit claw set old cut diamonds on
a crossover mount, total diamond
weight 1.06ct, ring size P, 3.5g
£600-1000
108.
An Edwardian twelve point
diamond set star brooch, the old cut
and rose cut diamonds in white metal
millegrain setting on a yellow metal
open back and curved pin, 2.5cm high
x 2cm, 3.2g £100-150
109.
A silver Tiffany & Co identity
bracelet, oval links with circular
return medallion £50-100
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110. A 9ct gold amethyst set cross
and chain, another topaz cross, a 9ct
gold koala charm and a pair of hoop
earrings, 12g £100-150
111. Two cultured pearl
necklaces, one single uniform
example with 9ct gold seed pearl and
garnet clasp together with a double
string of uniform pearls with a foil
backed amethyst and seed pearl
clasp, 38cm £70-100
112. A white sapphire and white
metal line bracelet, 18cm long
together with a quantity of silver
and various other costume jewellery
including freshwater pearls £100-200
113. Four insect and animal
related jewels, including a paste
set butterfly brooch 5cm, a Middle
Eastern cornelian and turquoise bug
pendant, a silver and enamel mayfly
and a 19th Century yellow metal and
diamond set ouroboros ring, size M
£100-150

114. A sapphire and diamond set
drop pendant, the mixed pear cut
claw set sapphire supported on a
diamond set bow on a fine white 18ct
gold chain, drop pendant 4cm, chain
40cm, 10.9g £400-600
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115.
An 18ct gold diamond set
heart necklace and pendant, the
encrusted open work heart pendant
on a four petal drop spacer supported
on a diamond set long link chain
necklace, the modern brilliant cuts in
millegrain setting with pierced back,
heart 4.5cm x 2.5cm, chain 40cm
£700-1000

120.
An Edwardian diamond
and amethyst yellow metal ring,
the three oval mixed cut amethysts
in claw setting alternately set with
pairs of old cut diamonds, all in
yellow metal marked 18ct, ring size L,
together with a garnet and diamond
set dress ring, the oval mixed cut
red stone surrounded by a crown of
rose cut diamonds, on a yellow metal
shank, ring size L, 4.5g £220-280

116.
An antique knotted strung
toffee coloured amber bead
necklace, the graduated beads with
gilt metal clasp, largest bead 1.6cm
wide, smallest bead 0.5cm wide,
43cm long, 15g £80-120
117.
A continental gold diamond
and topaz dress ring, the cushion
shaped setting with central blue step
cut topaz in four claw blocks with
brilliant cut diamonds to each corner
on a heavy thick white metal shank
marked 750, ring size N £300-500

118.
A diamond set cluster ring,
the brilliant cut central diamond in
eight claw setting surrounded by
eight smaller brilliant cut diamonds
on a white metal basket setting and
yellow metal shank, approximate
diamond weight 0.80ct, ring size O
£200-300
119.
A continental white metal
coral and diamond set dress ring, the
carved coral bead stained red with
small eight cut diamond set shoulders
on a white metal shank marked 750,
ring size O £150-200

121.
A belle epoque ruby and
diamond platinum set pendant,
of fan design centred with a pear
cut ruby within a pierced mount
and floral swags surmounted with
diamond set bow on a later chain and
double diamond bale, 3.8cm wide x
4.8cm total drop, 7.2g £500-700

122.
A continental white metal
diamond set half hoop eternity, the
channel set baguette cuts in heavy
white metal setting on shank marked
750, ring size N, 5.5g £500-700
123.
A Victorian 9ct gold
sovereign case, of circular design
with hinged lid revealing a sprung
mechanism, gothic initials for MWC,
4.2cm x 3cm wide, 16.5g £200-300
www. sp ec i a la uc t i o nservices.com

124.
A Victorian 15ct gold bow
brooch, centred with rubies and
seed pearls, together with a crescent
horseshoe 15ct gold bar brooch and
another floral example, 8.7g
£200-300

130.
An 18th Century oval gold
framed miniature brooch, the glazed
panel with painting of a three quarter
length portrait of a young woman,
with plain back and pin clasp, 3.5cm x
2.2cm £200-300
131.
A 19th Century Indian white
metal bangle, the floral chased
decoration with central hinge and box
clasp, 5.6cm x 5cm, 79g £80-100

125.
Two 15ct gold gem set and
seed pearl dress rings, including a
floral example, ring size O (af) and a
double buckle ruby and seed pearl
example, ring size N 1/2, 4.2g
£150-250

132.
A 1970s textured silver
padlock clasp bracelet, together with
a silver and gold bangle and another
silver bangle, both with engraved
decoration, total weight 96g £50-100

136.
A collection of gold jewellery,
including three gem set rings with
vacant settings, a 9ct gold half
hoop sapphire and diamond ring, a
Victorian brooch and various earrings,
17g £150-250
137.
A Georgian diamond, garnet
and seed pearl silver pendant, the
central oval wreath set with rough cut
diamonds supporting and surrounded
by cabochon garnets and seed pearl
drops, 3.5cm x 3cm £69-80
138.
A quantity of Victorian and
later jewellery, including a hardstone
bar brooch, a silver and enamel
pendant, various gem set brooches
and a 19th Century carved ivory
flower and other items £80-100

126.
A 19th Century foil backed
garnet brooch, with drop, having
a yellow metal backing together
with an art nouveau 9ct gold drop
pendant, £120-150
127.
A white metal Masonic
pocket match box holder, with
engraved sun, all seeing eye, pillars,
dividers and square, 4.2cm x 3cm x
1.2cm £50-70
128.
An 18ct gold diamond set
knot ring, the flattened knot top set
with two pairs of eight cut diamonds
on a double band shank, ring size N,
4.9g £80-100
129.
An 18ct gold diamond cluster
ring, the central raised brilliant cut
in claw setting surrounded by six
brilliant cut diamonds in illusion
setting, in white gold on yellow gold
shank, approximate diamond weight
0.50ct, ring size N, 5.5g £100-150
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133.
A 19th Century yellow metal
box back brooch, with grape and
vine decoration, together with an
oval bloodstone pendant and a 19th
Century base metal guard chain
£50-100
134.
A large quantity of costume
jewels, including a simulated jade
necklace, various beads and other
items £50-100
135.
Four silver and enamel
brooches, including a blue example
my Marius Hammer, a Danish
butterfly brooch lacking pin and two
others £50-80

139.
A quantity of silver jewellery,
including brooches, bangles, a cross
pendant, together with a mother of
pearl and silver fruit knife, various
pencils and other items £80-100
140.
A 19th Century pink paste
foil backed necklace, the oval stones
in rubbed over settings all in base
metal, one setting vacant, 40cm long
£70-100
141.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including hardstone
necklaces, paste set brooches,
glass beads, items of coral, two fob
watches in need of attention and
other items £50-100
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148.
A Charles Horner silver and
enamel art nouveau brooch, with
stylised flower heads on a mottled
ground, enamel af, stamped CH
to reverse with Chester hallmarks
together with an Edwardian diamond,
platinum and gold set bar brooch
£120-180

154.
A 15ct gold fine oval linked
chain, a single 19th Century tassel
drop yellow metal earring, a Victorian
brooch converted from and oval drop
earring with metal pin and a heart
shaped watch key, total weight 15g
(4) £100-120

142. A string of simulated cherry
amber beads, the uniform oval beads
with screw clasp (af) on red cord,
total length 124cm, 68g £150-250
143. A 9ct gold arm bangle,
circular design with faceted
decoration, interior diameter 7.5cm,
together with two 9ct gold bar
brooches, 22.9g £200-300
144. A 19th Century 9ct gold
belcher link muff chain, with snap
and ring clasp marked 9ct to link,
37.6g £400-600
145. A 9ct gold dog themed bar
brooch, with cocker spaniel to centre,
3g together with a small silver gilt and
red stone set eyed fox (2) £150-250

153.
A quantity of silver and
paste set jewels, including a
miniature silver mesh purse, a pair
of continental white metal bangles
with engraved design, a micro mosaic
floral bar brooch and various other
items £50-100

149.
A 19th Century amethyst and
seed pearl posy ring, the cruciform
design of cushion cut amethysts
centred and squared with seed pearls
on a scroll shouldered setting, ring
size K £120-180
150.
A 19th Century foil backed
mourning ring, the central red
stone of cushion cut with large table
surrounded by a bezel of paste set
stones with bifurcated shoulders and
fluted shank, ring size O £100-120

155.
A pair of amber carved
hearts, a Baltic amber and gold
crucifix, on chain marked 15ct and a
pair of carnelian drop earrings, amber
weighs 7g, gold weighs 2.7g £100-120
156.
A collection of Victorian and
later silver jewellery, including a belt
buckle bangle, three other bangles, a
white metal Scottish paste set brooch,
1951 Crown and three silver chains
£70-100
157.
A George V large gold
wedding band, in 9ct gold, with
initials engraved to top TAH, ring size
W, 11g, 9mm wide £100-150

146. An Edwardian amethyst
and seed pearl bracelet, the oval
mixed cut amethysts in collet settings
alternately set with seed pearls,
fetter links marked 15 to clasp, also
in the lot a matching Edwardian style
brooch, signs of repair, 17.7g
£200-300
147. A 9ct gold ruby art nouveau
pendant, on a later 9ct gold chain,
the oval mixed cut ruby in sinuous
setting supporting a round cut drop,
5.2g £60-100
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151.
A 19th Century seed pearl
half hoop eternity ring, the nine
half pearls on a reeded double band
shank, ring size M 1/2 together with a
heart and rope twist seed pearl ring,
ring size O, af £100-120
152.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including glass bead
necklace, tigers eye necklace, silver
and turquoise necklace, various
brooches, cuff bangle and other items
£80-120

158.
A collection of gem set rings,
including three diamond examples,
one set in platinum and a collection
of various paste gold and white metal
earrings £200-300
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165. A 9ct gold and pearl dress
ring, four stick pins, one with shell
cameo, an Edwardian gilt metal
bangle and a gilt metal and paste set
magnifying glass £50-100

159. A late 19th Century Scottish
white metal hardstone and citrine
miniature dirk brooch, together
with an oval and yellow metal citrine
brooch, a silver gilt continental Italian
butterfly brooch and an oval green
glass classical pendant (4) £70-100
160. A quantity of silver jewellery,
and costume items including a rock
crystal set pendant, rose quartz
ring, malachite ring, various shell
pendants, a Pandora necklace in box
and other items £70-100
161. A 9ct gold flattened curb
link chain, a 9ct gold and seed pearl
swallow bar brooch, a 9ct gold garnet
set horseshoe bar brooch and an 18ct
gold continental ring, total weight 6g
£60-80

162. A 9ct gold curb link padlock
clasp bracelet, together with a 9ct
gold five bar gate link bracelet with
padlock, 23g £200-300

166.
A Middle Eastern gold signet
ring, with Royal Coat of Arms, ring
size N, 11.5g together with a Middle
Eastern yellow metal nose ring with
red paste stone and a yellow metal
filigree dagger brooch, total weight
22g (3) £400-600

170.
A pair of Elizabeth Gage 18ct
gold earrings, the heart shape with
scorpion design on a textured ground
surmounted by cultured pearls, 3cm x
2cm, 12.3g £800-1200
171.
A collection of various loose
gem stones, including amethysts,
pastes, rubies and others £80-120

167.
A 9ct gold garnet set
textured ring, the mixed cut marquise
claw set garnets within a textured
setting and shank, ring size M 1/2,
5.6g £60-80

172.
A 14ct gold tigers eye signet
ring, the oval centre stone with an
engraved relief of a Greek soldier’s
head in a sunken centre, trefoil
shoulders and plain gold shank with
hallmarks, ring size M £120-180
168.
Two gold gem set dress rings,
including a 9ct gold set citrine and an
18ct gold set synthetic colour change
dress ring, a gold wedding band in 9ct
gold and a yellow metal oval linked
bracelet £200-300

173.
An Edwardian black opal
and seed pearl bar brooch, the oval
central opal flanked by two seed
pearls in a fitted red leather box
£150-200

163. An amethyst and seed pearl
art nouveau gilt metal pendant and
chain, the oval mixed cut centred
amethyst in a floral seed pearl setting
on a fine gilt metal chain £50-100
164. A 19th Century yellow metal
fob chain, with belcher and fetter
links with T bar marked 9c and an
1862 1 Dollar gold coin with soldered
loop, total weight 12g, 32cm long
£120-180
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169.
A pair of 9ct gold and onyx
dress cufflinks, of baton form with
hinged triangular engine turned
terminals, marked 9ct and C & F, 8.5g
£100-150

174.
A 19th Century French
marcasite and enamel white
metal bracelet, with heart shaped
central clasp decorated with flowers
supporting seven oval enamel and
floral decorated links £100-150
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175. A white metal gem set cross
pendant, set with moonstones,
chrysoprase and peridot in white
metal marked 925 India on a fine
silver chain, pendant 8cm x 4.5cm
£50-100

181.
A collection of various gold
rings, bar brooch and gold chain, the
aquamarine set bar brooch in collet
setting, a 9ct gold paste set cluster
ring, a citrine dress ring and a gold
chain, total weight 13g £120-180

176.
A Swedish white metal and
chalcedony leaf brooch, a Scottish
curling tie slide centred with stone
and brushes, a Celtic Scottish brooch
and two other items (5) £60-80

182.
Two white metal frog
pendants, both marked 925 and
another frog brooch with garnet
circular cut eyes £50-100

186.
A collection of costume
jewellery, including silver filigree
cufflinks, Siam white metal cufflinks,
gilt metal identity bracelet, white
metal bangle, a 70s gilt metal Seiko
Five Automatic wristwatch and a
cased set of simulated pearls and
other items £50-100

177.
A collection of silver gem set
pendants and rings, including a rough
diamond example, another with
quartz etc £100-150

178.
A silver gilt floral decorated
bangle, a silver Celtic torque, an
Edward VII silver watch chain and two
silver bracelets and other items
£100-150
179.
A quantity of silver mounted
amber and organic jewels, including
coral and mother of pearl together
with a collection of simulated pearls
£100-150

180.
A 1996 Britannia coin
mounted gold brooch, 6.4g, together
with a silver gilt bangle with circular
links decorated with Swastikas, the
Hindu sign for Peace £80-120

14

183.
A diamond and pearl
stick pin, in fitted leather case, a
continental yellow metal wire ring,
in the form of an African elephant
tail hair bracelet and an early 20th
Century gold cylinder from Carl
Wolrab Leipzig in blue papered box
£70-100
184.
A collection of micro mosaic
brooches and bracelets, together
with various cloisonné bird theme
thimbles and a large quantity of
costume jewellery £100-150

185.
An amber silver set bangle, a
pair of amber glass earrings, a silver
charm bracelet, another, tigers eye
pendant, amber brooch and three
other items £100-150

187.
A collection of gentleman’s
and lady’s dress studs, stick pins,
cufflinks and buttons, including a
carved antler stick pin of greyhound,
a mother of pearl set of four white
metal and gold buttons, various gilt
metal and enamel floral buttons, a
large cut citrine and yellow metal
stud, silver cufflinks and other items
£80-100
188.
A collection of Scottish
themed silver and costume jewellery,
including a dirk brooch, a jewelled
heart clan brooch, various miracle
costume brooches, two bracelets and
other items £60-100

189.
A collection of miscellaneous
Edwardian costume jewellery,
including a miniature Edward VII silver
mirror with over painted photograph
of a young woman, a German paste
set crescent brooch, one setting
vacant, three clover leaf brooches,
a novelty vesta case in the form of a
pig, a WMF silver plated miniature
seated bear, two operculums and
various other items £100-150
www. sp ec i a la uc t i o nservices.com

190.
A collection of enamel and
locket jewellery, including an enamel
butterfly brooch, an art nouveau
turquoise enamel brooch, three
circular open lockets, a silver and
enamel circular locket, various hearts
and other items £50-100
191.
A collection of silver
jewellery, including a hardstone
anchor pendant, four silver brooches,
a marcasite white metal brooch,
watch chain, and a pair of silver
plated early 19th Century cut steel
buckles £50-100

195.
A yellow metal wedding
band converted to signet ring, a 9ct
gold amethyst dress ring, a gold and
onyx signet ring and a paste set ring,
gold weight 10g £100-120
196.
A 19th Century gem set posy
ring, the three cushion cut apatite
in clover leaf interset with four small
rough cut rubies in a scroll setting and
engraved floral shank, ring size T
£100-150

201.
A micro mosaic clover leaf
gilt metal fringe necklace, together
with a miniature floral micro mosaic
base metal brooch and a blue pietra
dura locket with cross and floral
wreath decoration on white metal
£100-150
202.
A quantity of costume
jewellery, including earrings,
brooches, necklaces etc £80-100
203.
A pair of Victorian 9ct gold
oval linked cufflinks, with engraved
initials CJ dated Birmingham 1889
£30-50

197.
An 18ct gold small signet
ring, 4.3g, ring size I together with a
yellow metal lapis lazuli shield shaped
signet ring, ring size M, 4.3g £120-180

192.
A quantity of late 19th and
early 20th Century gilt metal jewels,
including a belcher link guard chain,
a curb linked bracelet with padlock
clasp dated 1911, another similar in
rolled gold, various chains, an 18ct
gold wedding band and other items
£100-150
193.
A collection of enamel, base
metal and silver pin badges, relating
to military, Girl Guides, Scouts, clubs,
agricultural societies together with an
agricultural long service medal and a
silver plated RMMV Carnarvon napkin
ring £80-100

204.
A 9ct gold Pisces medallion
by P Vincze, on a gilt metal chain
together with a white metal sterling
marked Aquarius medallion by the
same maker on a silver chain, gold
weight 12g £150-200
198.
A collection of gold pin
brooches, a pair of yellow metal 19th
Century earrings, (af), gold chain and
an af pin brooch, total weight 12g
£120-180
199.
An Edwardian garnet and
seed pearl box back oval brooch, in
blue velvet fitted case, a converted
Victorian brooch and a gem set
horseshoe bar brooch (3) £70-100
200.
A 9ct gold amethyst and
seed pearl drop pendant, and chain,
another amethyst pendant and chain
and two stud earrings, total weight
7.5g £60-100

194.
A 19th Century multi gem
set posy ring, the collet settings on
a scroll gallery on engraved yellow
metal shank, ring size S 1/2 £70-100
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205.
A small collection of costume
jewellery, including a silver brooch,
silver locket, gold fronted and back
locket, citrine beads, mother of pearl
purse and other items £50-80

206.
An Indian white metal
pendant, decorated with the goddess
Lakshmi, a paste set bar brooch, paste
set wreath brooch and two other
items £100-150
207.
A white metal mounted
ammonite pendant, on silver chain
£80-100
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213. A 9ct gold three stone
diamond crossover dress ring, the
three brilliant cuts in claw setting in
yellow gold, hallmarked and marked
Cavill, total diamond weight 0.4ct,
ring size L, 1.7g with certificate
£100-200
208. A collection of silver rings,
including a large oval signet ring,
a textured example, garnet and
marcasite, puzzle ring etc (7)
£100-120

218.
A novelty pewter tape
measure in the form of a pig with
hinged section, together with an
antique tortoiseshell and ivory aide
memoire, mother of pearl salt spoon,
prisoner of war bone spoon and a
set of graduated coloured boxwood
lidded cylindrical jars £50-100
219.
A uniform string of imitation
amber beads, on a modern snap
clasp, each oval bead measuring
19mm, 88cm long, 108g £40-60

209. A white metal lizard brooch,
a green silver chalcedony brooch, two
shell brooches and two other items
(6) £50-100
210. A large silver and quartz
pendant, on chain, a stone set silver
cross, gilt metal wedding band, a 9ct
gold cross pendant and various other
items of costume jewellery £50-100

214.
An 18ct gold diamond
solitaire ring, the circular claw set
ring in twist setting with diamond
set shoulders on a hallmarked shank
marked Cavill, central diamond
0.253ct, total diamond weight 0.ct,
ring size K, 2.9g with certificate
£150-200
220.
A Chanel style multi strand
necklace, with simulated pearls and
various charms including the Eiffel
Tower, the number 5 etc in card
Chanel case £150-250

211. An 18ct gold diamond set
dress ring, the central marquise cut
diamond within two claw setting
surrounded by a bezel of brilliant
cuts on a double row of brilliant
cut shoulders, hallmarked yellow
gold shank marked Annette, ring
size K, central diamond 0.19ct, total
diamond weight 0.4ct, 3g £150-250

215.
A small collection of gold,
including various chains, clasps, and
other items, total weight 22g
£150-200
216.
A miscellaneous collection
of various items, including costume
jewellery, silver and silver plated
items, various amber copal resin
items etc £80-100

212. An 18ct gold princess cut
diamond dress ring, the central claw
set stone surrounded by brilliant cut
tablet on a beaded and worked shank,
stamped 750 Annette with Rocks &
Co certificate, central diamond 0.24ct,
total diamond weight 0.32ct, ring size
J, 3.4g £150-250
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217.
An early 19th Century gilt
metal Catholic reliquary pendant, the
oval box back centred with red fabric
surmounted with a reliquary cloth
with hand written scroll V.M. Julie,
2.2cm x 1.5cm £50-100

221.
An 18ct gold synthetic
moissanite dress ring, the round
cut centre stone in four claw setting
with two double rows of circular cut
moissanites on a white 18ct gold
hallmarked shank, ring size Q 1/2,
4.5g £120-180
222.
A 19th Century foil backed
paste set brooch, simulating garnets,
an Italian micro mosaic cello brooch,
various other brooches and a
collection of simulated pearls £70-100
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223.
Two oval gilt metal Masonic
jewels, for the Essex Lodge centred
with crossed swords and crossed
staffs both marked Essex, one marked
Assistant, both 6.5cm including bale
£40-60

224.
An 18ct gold five stone
sapphire and diamond dress ring,
the three circular cut sapphires
alternately set with brilliant cut
diamonds, ring size J, 4g £80-120
225.
An 18ct gold three stone
diamond ring, the three brilliant
cuts in platinum illusion setting on
a yellow gold shank, ring size P, 1.7g
together with a 9ct gold opal and
garnet cluster bar brooch, 4.5g, total
weight 6.4g £80-100
226.
A 19th Century agate gilt
metal set oval locket, together with
a 19th Century oval gilt metal brooch
and a modern silver framed agate
oval brooch (3) £60-100

229.
A 9ct gold emerald and
diamond tennis bracelet, the five
quatrefoil emerald and diamond links
united by double scrolls alternately
set with eight cut diamonds, 19cm,
together with a 9ct gold oval linked
watch chain bracelet, 19cm by Brooks
and Bentley and a 9ct gold initial LH
ring, a pair of drop earrings and a
curb linked chain, total gold weight,
18g £150-200
230.
A diamond and sapphire
dress ring, the claw set brilliant cut
diamond with calibre set sapphire
shoulders on a white metal shank,
diamond 0.46ct, ring size M 1/2
together with a 22ct gold wedding
band ring size P and a cubic zirconia
silver gilt pendant, gold weight 4.1g
£50-100

227.
A 9ct gold framed shell
cameo, with the carved profile of a
classical maiden, with ornate head
piece and classical robes, marked 9ct
to back, 4cm x 2.8cm £70-100

233.
A contemporary alexandrite
and diamond set dress ring, the
triangular cushion mixed cut central
stone in three claw setting with
diamond set shoulders to an 18ct
gold yellow setting and shank,
central stone 2.75ct, with a Gem and
Pearl Laboratory report dated 1st
December 2018, ring size N, 5g
£200-300

234.
A George V half sovereign
and diamond set bar brooch, dated
1912, the beadwork border with
diamond set scrolls, 6cm, 7.7g
£150-200
235.
A large almandine garnet,
step cut, loose stone, 13.8mm x
11mm x 6.2mm together with four
circular mixed cut white sapphires,
each 5mm x 3.3mm £50-100

231.
A Brooks and Bentley
9ct gold cubic zirconia suite of
jewels, comprising ring, pendant
and earrings, all set with quatrefoil
green cubic zirconia centred with a
colourless example £70-90
228.
Three Brooks and Bentley
9ct gold diamond set dress rings,
including a double band with a hinged
kiss, opening to reveal the inner
inscription ‘I Love you’, ring size O, a
diamond and pierced band crossover,
ring size L and another with floral
design, ring size S, 9.6g £100-150
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232.
A collection of Brooks and
Bentley boxed jewels, including a
footprint bracelet, a charm bracelet
with matching necklace, another
necklace suite and other items
£100-150

236.
A contemporary diamond
and yellow metal star pendant, the
brilliant cut diamond with white
metal tipped claws set to top of star,
marked 750 to bale, on a yellow
metal oval linked chain marked 9ct,
diamond 0.15ct in fitted case
£120-180
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WATCHES
241.
A collection of modern
fashion watches and clocks £50-70
242.
An Edwardian 9ct gold cased
lady’s wristwatch, AF, together with
four further watches (5) £50-70

237. An 18ct white gold
aquamarine and diamond set feather
pendant, the pear shaped aqua in
claw setting surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds on an 18ct white
gold fine linked chain, aqua 1.51ct,
diamonds 0.86ct £300-500
238. A string of graduated rough
Baltic amber stones, the translucent
beads culminating in a large boulder
with internal sun spangle inclusions,
114g together with an opaque toffee
coloured rough amber bead necklace,
knotted strung, terminating in a
misshapen boulder, 69g £100-150
239. A continental white metal
and enamel fob chain, the five strand
fob with enamel, engraved white
metal slide decorated with blue
flowers, with heart shaped terminal
and snap clasp, 23cm long, 36g
£80-100

240. A 19th Century foil backed
silver set topaz pendant, the central
mixed pear cut sherry coloured topaz
within a claw setting surrounded by
ten cushion cut sherry coloured topaz
on a rubbed over silvered back with
applied replaced loop bale, 3.5cm x
2cm x 7.4g £150-250
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243.
A c1950s Avia 9ct gold midsized gentleman’s wristwatch and
other watches, including a 9ct gold
Buren Grand Prix, a silver hunter style
watch, an Everite King boys watch,
and several others and a Smith travel
clock (parcel) £100-200

247.
Four gentlemen’s
wristwatches, including a Le
Cheminant automatic, a Sekonda
with alarm, a Rotary and a Swatch,
together with an Ingersoll pocket
watch and another pocket watch (6)
£60-100

248.
A collection of vintage and
modern watches, including a 9ct gold
lady’s Avia, a 9ct gold Walker & Hall
gents, a Seiko King Quartz, a Sekonda,
and more (parcel) £150-250

244.
Ten vintage and modern
gentlemen’s wristwatches, including
black faced Cronel Calendar watch,
and examples by Frey, Slava, Hugenin,
Services, Ingersoll and others (10)
£120-180
249.
A 1970s Omega automatic
stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 35mm case, satin dial
with date aperture, appears to run,
serial no. 33744917 and no.1481,
engraved to rear cover, on later
expanding strap £150-250

245.
A collection of vintage and
modern ladies watches, including
wrist and fobs, also a Casio digital
watch (parcel) £40-60
246.
A c1960s Le Cheminant
automatic stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 37mm case, green tinged
dial, with day and date aperture,
appears to run, on later black strap
£60-100

250.
Seven vintage and modern
watches and other items, including
a small Larex example, together with
a silver bangle and a gold plated
bangle, a fob seal, cufflinks, two silver
rings, a pair of clip brooches, a tie pin
and pin badge £50-100
251.
An early 20th century Rolex
silver lady’s wristwatch, 26mm
octagonal case with white enamel
dial, 15 jewel movement, not running,
engraved initials to rear £60-100
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258. A modern Raymond Weil
Fidelio lady’s wristwatch, black dial
with date window within paste stone
surround, gilt case and integrated
strap £50-100

252. A collection of watches
and coins, including three early
20th century 9ct gold cased ladies
wristwatches, the inner of a silver
pair cased pocket watch, a nice silver
trench style wristwatch and more,
also an 1889 crown, a Canada dollar
in mount, and other coinage (parcel)
£100-200
253. A c1970s Timex stainless
steel gentleman’s wristwatch, in box,
together with Crane & Viceroy watch,
three lady’s watches, and two gents
examples, plus an Accurist box
£30-50
254. Seven vintage and modern
watches, including a mid-sized Timex,
a Sekonda and others (7) £50-70

264.
A c1990s Piaget 18ct gold
cased mid sized dress wristwatch,
29mm case, ref. 9025, having black
dials with gilt batons, on black leather
strap, serial no. 224256 £300-500
259.
An early 20th century 9ct
gold lady’s wristwatch, on expanding
9ct gold strap, in fitted box £120-180
260.
A vintage Omega lady’s
wristwatch and other watches,
including a lady’s Eterna-matic, an
Eterna and a Silvana, and also a midsized Lanco wristwatch (5) £70-100
261.
An early 20th century Rolex
9ct gold cased lady’s wristwatch,
together with 9 modern ladies
wristwatches (10) £80-120

257. A vintage Omega 14ct gold
cased lady’s wristwatch, on later
expanding strap, together with a 9ct
gold Nivada, 18.8g and a 14ct gold
Croton, 14.5g, ladies wristwatches (3)
£200-300
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266.
A modern Rado Diastar
automatic stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 40mm circular case, date
aperture, appears to run, marked
Diastar 2, on stainless steel strap
£80-120
267.
A 1970s Seiko 5 Sports
automatic stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 45mm circular case, with
inner turning bezel, ref. 6119 6400,
appears to run, on stainless steel
Seiko strap £60-100

255. A modern Raymond Weil
Othello lady’s wristwatch, black bezel
and dial with gold plated back, No.
128-2, on black leather strap £50-100
256. A 1960s Smiths Astral 9ct
gold presentation watch, in box, with
1965 receipt, back engraved, together
with two vintage Avia wristwatches,
one boxed £80-120

265.
A modern Rado Diastar
automatic stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 35mm wide case, having
faceted glass, date aperture, appears
to run, marked Diastar 1, on black
patent strap £80-120

262.
A 1990s Oris automatic
stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 33mm wide case, ref.
7471, with subsidiary seconds and
hour dials, appears to run, on patent
black strap, with box and paperwork
£80-120
263.
A 1950s Omega stainless
steel gentleman’s wristwatch, 33mm
case, manual wind, appears to run,
no. 13483998, on black leather strap,
cover engraved G.L.S.P £150-250

268.
A retro Favre-Leuba 18ct
gold cocktail dress lady’s wristwatch,
47mm wide abstract textured case
with black dial, not running, on
leather strap with matching 18ct
white gold textured clasp £300-500

269.
A c1950s Rolex “Coffin”
wristwatch box, ref. 67.00.3, in sea
green and heightened with gilt lines
and Rolex symbol, 12.8cm wide, some
scuffing £300-500
19

270.
A boxed 1920s Omega silver
cased gentleman’s wristwatch,
33mm circular case, appears to run,
screw of bezel and hinged movement
in Birmingham 1929 case, movement
no. 1490823, on brown leather strap
and complete with original Omega
blue sarcophagus shaped box with
yellow interior, 13cm wide (2)
£150-250

273.
A 1950s Rolex Datejust
Oyster Perpetual stainless steel
gentleman’s wristwatch, 37mm case,
ref 1601, serial no. 952008, black
dial, cyclops to glass, 18ct white gold
fluted bezel, appears to run, 1560
movement, jubilee bracelet, with
Rolex Datejust plastic tag (2)
£1800-2500

271.
A Rotary 9ct gold lady’s
wristwatch, 16.8g, with box, together
with a silver continental silver lady’s
pocket watch and a Smiths Imperial
gents wristwatch £100-200

274.
A 1980s Rolex Submariner
Oyster Perpetual Date stainless steel
gentleman’s wristwatch, 40mm case,
ref 16800, transitional with quick
set date, serial no. 9303006, black
dial, cyclops glass, black bezel, lifting
slightly, 3035 movement no. 1426534,
appears to run, case and crown with
denting, 93150 oyster strap with
folding clasp and extension piece
£5000-7000

277.
A 19th century continental
gold lady’s open faced pocket watch,
presented in a small glass cabinet
£150-250
278.
A Victorian silver open faced
pocket watch from Ford Galloway &
Co, together with a fancy link watch
chain, an Ingersoll pocket watch and a
jump style wristwatch (4) £60-100

279.
A Victorian 18ct gold lady’s
open faced pocket watch by Grayson
of Henley, 37mm case, hallmarked to
rear and dust covers, would appear to
run £150-250
280.
An early 20th century
continental silver lady’s open face
pocket watch, together with a 9ct
gold cased Majex lady’s wristwatch on
later expanding strap £50-80

POCKET WATCHES & TIMEPIECES

272.
A rare c1950s LIP military
style stainless steel gentleman’s
wristwatch, 35mm, manual wind,
marked Brevets Blancpain to black
dial, cover marked no. 642217,
appears to run, on later canvas strap
£1500-2500
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275.
An Art Deco period 9ct
gold open faced pocket watch from
Hamilton & Inches, 47mm case,
appears to run, movement not
marked, engraved WA to rear case, in
an Hamilton & Inches box (2)
£200-300

281.
A c1970s Hermes gilt travel
alarm clock, numbered 1005, with
world times to bezel, together with a
travel clock, a Mulco mid-sized watch,
a boxed Rotary and a Sekonda watch
£100-150

276.
Eight Victorian and later
pocket watches, two in silver cases,
the others base metal, together with
a stopwatch, AF (9) £100-200
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282.
Two Victorian silver open
faced pocket watches, together with
a continental silver lady’s example
and a gold plated Admiral pocket
watch, AF (4) £120-180

288.
A late Victorian continental
18ct gold lady’s open faced pocket
watch from John Myers, 37mm, with
9ct gold ring hanger, in John Myers
box (2) £100-200

293.
A William IV silver pair cased
pocket watch by James Scott of
Kendall, outer case 55mm, marked
London 1839, overall fair condition
£120-180

283.
A Victorian silver pocket
watch by Gordon & Fletcher of
Dublin, in Chester 1857 46mm case,
appears to run, dial cracked £60-100

289.
A Victorian silver open faced
pocket watch, marked 18569 to dial,
together with an Ingersoll Crown
pocket watch and a gold plated
sovereign case (3) £60-100

294.
A large Victorian silver
open faced pocket watch by James
Blackhurst, 50mm case, London 1864,
with engraved silver dial heightened
with gilt Roman numerals £80-120

284.
Two late 19th century
continental silver open faced pocket
watches, one with engraved silver
coloured dial, the other marked J.G.
Graves (2) £60-100

295.
An early 20th century silver
open faced pocket watch from
Omega, c1912-1916, 48mm case with
top winder, appears to run £80-120
296.
A George III silver pair cased
pocket watch by GE Harrison, 55mm
outer case, London 1816 £120-180

290.
A Victorian toleware clock,
having watch dial, AF, appears to run,
14cm £60-100
285.
Two late 19th century
continental silver half hunter pocket
watches, both with blue enamel
roman numerals around window,
50mm and 43mm (2) £80-120

297.
An Art Deco period
continental silver open faced pocket
watch, squared 40mm case, marked
Globe to movement, appears to run
£60-100

291.
A small late 19th century
French gilt clock, with eagle and
snake on craggy base and inset watch
style movement, with leather bung to
rear, 8.5cm £60-100

286.
A Victorian silver full hunter
pocket watch from Benson, in
London 1859 47mm case £60-100
287.
A Victorian continental
silver open faced pocket watch
marked W.E. Watts Nottingham The
Greenwich Lever, together with a
later continental silver open faced
pocket watch, both appear to run,
52mm and 48mm (2) £80-120
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292.
A Victorian silver pair cased
pocket watch by George Mutch,
engraved silver dial heightened by gilt
floral design, c1870, appears to run,
many service discs within case
£60-100

298.
A Georgian gilt pair cased
pocket watch by Adam Parker of
London, the outer 48mm case with
the rear painted moss and lacquered
tortoiseshell effect, chipped,
movement numbered 7198, overall
fair £300-500
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299. A George III silver pair cased
pocket watch by James Parlett of
London, 55mm outer case, London
1799, appears to run, numbered 3046
£120-180
300. A 1950s novelty automaton
open faced pocket watch by Smiths,
50mm chromed case, the dial with
cowboy riding horse, appears to run
£50-100

301. A Victorian silver pair cased
pocket watch, 53mm outer case,
appears to run, Birmingham 1857,
numbered 9242 to movement
£100-200

306.
A late 19th century lady’s
10ct gold full hunter pocket watch
by Waltham, 40mm case, appears
to run, 1,599583, marked 10c to all
three covers £150-250

311.
Three late 19th and early
20th century silver open faced
pocket watches, one by Waltham,
the other two from John Elkan of
Liverpool and Thomas Crispe of
London (3) £100-200

307.
A William IV silver pair cased
pocket watch by William Hutton of
London, 54mm outer case, appears to
run, inner case London 1830
£120-180

312.
Five Victorian and 20th
century silver watch chains, four curb
link of differing sizes and one fancy
rope twist link example, some with
fobs (5) £80-120

308.
An Art Deco period 9ct gold
open faced watch by Vertex, 44mm
case with top winder, appears to run
£80-120

302. An early 20th century 14ct
gold cased open faced pocket watch,
46mm case with top winder, base
metal dust cover, appears to run
£100-200
313.
Four 19th century silver
ladies open faced pocket watches,
together with a similar gun metal
cased example, AF (5) £80-120

303. Three late 19th and early
20th century gold cased ladies open
faced pocket watches, one in 14ct
with enamel to dial, another 14ct and
the larger in 9ct gold (3) £150-200
304. A Victorian silver pair cased
pocket watch, 54mm outer case,
appears to run, inner case London
1866 £100-200
305. A late 19th century gun
metal open faced pocket watch by
Longines, 46mm case heightened
with gilding, the movement marked
891494, not running £60-100
22

309.
An early George V period
silver and tortoiseshell fronted
Goliath pocket watch and stand, AF,
together with another silver fronted
smaller example with a silver pocket
watch (4) £100-200

314.
A collection of silver and
other watch chains and fobs, one
curb link double Albert and a single
Albert in silver, a fancy continental
example, others and fobs and watch
keys (parcel) £80-120

310.
A late Victorian heavy silver
watch chain, Birmingham 1890,
graduating curb links with T bar and
supporting silver fib, 154g and 55cm
total length £100-200

315.
Three Victorian ladies silver
pocket watches, one half hunter,
another with squared window front
cover and another half hunter style,
AF (3) £80-120
316.
A very large continental
silver open faced pocket watch,
64mm, marked Regulateur to dial,
appears to run, together with a gun
metal pocket watch with complicated
movement and stopwatch facility,
appears overwound, AF (2) £70-100
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317.
A George V 9ct gold half
hunter pocket watch, 50mm
case with top winder, unmarked
white enamel dial, appears to run,
hallmarked to rear and dust covers,
engraved to inner, 95g £400-600

323.
A Victorian 18ct gold lady’s
pocket watch, having engraved gilt
dial, hallmarked to rear and dust
cover, Sheffield 1871, appears to run
£200-300
324.
A Victorian continental silver
open faced lady’s pocket watch,
together with a Sphinx military style
open faced pocket watch (2) £40-60
325.
An early 20th century large
open faced pocket by Elgin National
Watch Company, 58mm Keytone
Sterling silver case, with screw off
bezel and hinged movement no.
9268940 £60-100

328.
A Victorian 18ct gold lady’s
open faced pocket watch, 38mm
case, having engraved gilt dial,
appears to run, 45g £250-350
329.
A good 1920s silver open
faced pocket watch, 50mm, having
stop watch facility, appears to run,
engraved to dust cover £80-120
330.
A Victorian silver open
faced pocket watch from H. Samuel,
sold with original H. Samuel watch
warranty dated July 1887, now laid on
a piece of paper, the 50mm cased fob
watch marked to dial, glass chipped
and dial cracked (2) £50-100
OBJETS D’ART

318.
A Victorian 18ct gold lady’s
open faced pocket watch, 43mm
case, having engraved gilt dial,
hallmarked Chester 1853, appears to
run £250-350
319.
A 19th century continental
18ct gold lady’s open faced pocket
watch, 33mm case, engraved gilt dial,
marked to rear cover, base metal dust
cover, appears to run £80-120
320.
A Victorian silver open
faced pocket watch by H. Osburn of
Eston, 55mm case, having silvered
dial with gilt roman numerals and
floral wreath, appears to run, lacks
subsidiary dial hand £60-100
321.
Three 19th century silver
ladies open faced pocket watches
£60-100
322.
A Victorian silver full hunter
pocket watch and three silver
watches chains, together with a
Benson cardboard box (5) £70-100
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326.
An Art Nouveau period
continental 14ct gold cased lady’s fob
watch, 32mm octagonal case, with
engraved gilt dial, rear with pretty
engraved scrolling foliage heightened
with enamel bird and flowers, marked
14k to outer cover, copper dust cover,
24.8g £120-180
327.
A Victorian silver pair cased
pocket watch by Isaac Wilkinson of
Leicester, fusee movement marked
24554, appears to run, case marked
London 1848 £150-250

331.
A collection of fountain and
other pens and pencils, with several
Parkers, a stainless steel Mont Blanc
ball point, two coronation pencils and
more (parcel) £80-120
332.
A modern silver novelty
miniature photograph frame by E
Ltd, modelled as a pair of antique
spectacles, 7.5cm wide, London 1987,
together with a small Victorian silver
basket weave rectangular box, 7.8cm
(2) £50-100
333.
A Victorian silver nutmeg
grater case by George unite, the
nutmeg shaped case now lacking its
grater and fitted with red velvet
£100-150
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340. A late 19th or early 20th
century porcelain figural pipe,
modelled as the head of a gentleman
in Turkish headdress, having gilt
mount and a turned carved horn stem
and mouthpiece £120-180

334. A 19th century continental
gold vinaigrette, ribbed outer with
flowers to sides, applied ring bale,
interior with grill and marked, 14.9g
£200-300

341.
An Edwardian continental
silver oval box, with neo-classical
designs, containing 10 pocket knives,
including a Victorian silver and
mother of pearl example (11) £80-120

335. A George III silver vinaigrette
by WE, possibly William Elliott, having
engraved design to exterior, gilt
interior and grill, London 1818
£100-200
342.
An Art Deco period chromed
novelty cheroot cutter, in the form of
a ships telegraph engine controller,
15cm £100-150

336. A George III silver vinaigrette
by JL, possibly John Linnit, in the form
of a satchel, gilt interior and grill
£100-200

343.
A late Victorian silver vesta
case, having an applied bloodstone
panel with gilt Masonic symbol,
together with a glass and silver match
strike (2) £100-150

346.
An interesting 1920s Indian
scroll holder, in presentation case,
the bamboo cylinder having ornate
terminals with figures and foliage,
and presentation plaque engraved
Presented to Sir Francis Stanley
Jackson Govenor (England Cricketer
and Politician) of Bengal by the
Members of the Anjamani Islamia,
one terminal being removeable and
with silver and embroidered scroll
inside £400-600
347.
A George V silver and
enamelled compact of Masonic
Interest, circular with emblem to
cover for London Mayor’s Lodge
£50-80
348.
Three pairs of silver cufflinks,
including a Duchamps silver and
enamel pair in box, together with
a button style brooch, a horn
clothes brush and an Art Deco razor
sharpener (parcel) £50-70

337. A George III silver vinaigrette
by TW, possibly Thomas Willmore
and Birmingham 1796, plain exterior,
some repairs £100-200
338. A George III silver vinaigrette
by BP, possibly Birmingham 1816, in
the form of a satchel with gilt interior
and grill £100-200

339. A George III silver vinaigrette
by John Shaw, in the form of a
satchel, with gilt interior and grill,
Birmingham 1818 £100-200
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344.
Two miniature Victorian
tortoiseshell boxes, one on bun feet
with panel to lid engraved SD or JD,
7cm and 6cm (2) £80-120
345.
A small group of objet d’art,
including a Rolex Lucerne coffee
spoon, a Bilston enamel box, AF,
an Art Nouveau silver and enamel
pendant, a Kraak porcelain pendant
on chain, a green hardstone bangle,
a fob compass, a sovereign case, a
gilt chain, a cross on chain and a pin
badge £100-150

349.
Five pairs of designer and
fashion sunglasses, including a pair
from Missoni, Gucci, Police, Emporio
Armani and Christian Dior, each in
original case £100-150
350.
A vintage Middle Eastern
card case, typical form in filigree, very
minor damage, 9cm £50-100
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351.
A miscellaneous lot,
including two silver toothpicks, a pair
of Negretti & Lambra opera glasses, a
Tasco 30 x 30mm telescope, a boxed
Waterman biro and pencil set, lacking
fountain pen, a boxed Parker biro,
two Parker fountain pens, AF, a Rone
stopwatch, two hipflasks and smoking
items and more (parcel) £60-100

352.
A pair of George V 9ct gold
cufflinks, together with a pair of silver
and mop cufflinks and a Dunhill gilt
cigarette lighter £80-120
353.
A group of nine small
works of art, including a silver US
Benevolent & Protective Order of Elks
vesta case, a silver matchbox holder
and matchbox case, a 925 marked
vesta, a pair of lorgnettes, a pocket
barometer, working, and a brass
pocket lighter (9) £80-120

356.
A collection of coins and
bank notes, to include a white Beale
1950 £5 note, creased, a framed blue
pink Britannia Peppiatt £1 note, a
framed pre-decimal note and coin set,
several further bank notes, along with
a 1990 Royal Mint silver proof crown,
a 1983 silver proof £1, a 2016 silver
£50 coin, a pair of cased US $1 silver
coins, and much more (parcel)
£150-250

361.
A modern Royal Mint Gold
Proof Sovereign, the uncirculated
sovereign dated 1980 and in capsule
and outer case £180-220

357.
A George V gold full
sovereign, dated 1918 and with P
mint mark, EF £180-220

363.
A collection of coins and
other items, including of George V
and George VI silver coinage, other
coins, a Huntley & Palmers tin, a part
silver watch chain, a child’s rattle,
a Loyal Service badge, and three
military buttons (parcel) £80-120

362.
A collection of coins,
including a 1977 silver proof crown
in case, a cased Israel 2000 silver
coin, a quantity of modern crowns, a
1980 proof set and lots of loose coins
(parcel) £60-80

COINS
354.
A modern Royal Mint Gold
Proof Sovereign, the uncirculated
1995 sovereign in capsule and case
with certificate £200-300

358.
A Victorian gold full
sovereign, dated 1897 with Old Head
and Melbourne Mint mark, VF-EF
£180-220
359.
A collection of world bank
notes and coins, including circulated
notes from Russia, Costa Rico, Brasil,
India and much more (parcel)
£60-100

364.
An Edward VII gold half
sovereign, dated 1910, VF £100-150
365.
A diverse collection of 20th
century world coins £50-70

360.
A George V gold half
sovereign, dated 1911, EF £100-150
355.
A modern Royal Mint Gold
Proof Sovereign, the uncirculated
2000 sovereign in a presentation pack
marked Horseleys Limited £200-300
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366.
A George III gold guinea,
dated 1775, with shield in garter and
fourth head, F-VF £250-350
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367. A small collection of British
coins, including an 1877 shilling
and six pence, EF, a 1797 cartwheel
penny, and more, also a coin bracelet
(parcel) £50-100

372.
Three modern Tristan Da
Cunha 1/10 oz fine gold coins, all
dated 2015, in sealed plastic cases
and in presentation boxes with
certificates (3) £200-300
373.
A collection coins and other
items, including an 1892 crown,
VF, a silver cigarette case, a lady’s
pocket watch, a Mexican coin chain,
a modern silver proof coin and more
(parcel) £80-120

377.
Two 1970s 9ct gold
medallions from Pobjoy Mint, both
celebrating HMS Royal Sovereign, one
5g, the other 3g £80-120
378.
A cased set of four 1970s
Passenger Railway 150th Anniversary
silver gilt stamp ingots from
Hallmark Replicas Ltd, together with
two cased silver ingot stamps with
FDCs (3) £60-100

368. A modern US fifty dollar gold
coin, dated 2014, EF, with buffalo to
one side and marked fine silver, the
other side with native American, 31g
£800-1200
374.
A set of 1970s The
Mountbatten Medallic History of
Great Britain and the Sea by John
Pinches, presented in green books
volumes I to IV, and each containing
25 silver proof like medals in plastic
cases inserted into the pages (4)
£800-1200
369. A modern UK one hundred
pounds gold coin, the Britannia
1oz fine gold coin dated 2015 and
presented in a sealed PCGS plastic
case, EF/Unc £800-1200

370. A modern Elizabeth II full
sovereign, dated 2104, in PCGS
sealed plastic case, EF/Unc £200-300
371. A modern Tristan Da Cunha
1/10 oz fine gold coin, dated 2015, in
sealed plastic case and presentation
box with certificate £80-120
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379.
Five cased 1970s and
1980s sets of silver proof like
commemorative medallions,
including twelve for the Prince &
Princess of Wales, five Isle of Man
crowns, four Silver Jubilee silver gilt
medals, four crowns from Isle of Man
and Caribbean islands, and a set of
nine for the Queens of the British
Isles (5) £200-300
380.
Six cased silver
commemorative medallions,
including a 1979 General Election
example, a North Sea Oil medal with
glass cased oil sample, a Drake Silver
Medal Map, a Concorde example,
and a 1st News of the World Grand
National medal with L’Escargo (6)
£60-100

375.
A 1970s limited edition The
Medallic History of Britain silver
proof like medal collection from
Franklin Mint, the wooden case with
five drawers, four of which with 25
silver medals depicting historical
events, the fifth drawer with book
and certificate N. 288 £600-1000
376.
A set of 1970s silver political
medallions by Birmingham Mint, the
cased set of six ingots and one round
medal celebrating the First United
Kingdom to membership of the
European Community £60-100

381.
Seven cased 1970s Isle of
Man silver proof like crowns and
medallions, together with a blue
velvet cased set of six Silver Jubilee
coins and one single £1, possibly
silver, five silver proof coins in Perspex
holders, a pair of silver America Eagle
cufflinks, along with several proof like
coins, modern crowns, coin covers
and other coins (parcel) £100-150
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382. Seven mid 20th century
South Africa five shilling coins,
together with a collection of British
crowns such as an 1889, 1935, two
1951, and other coins (parcel)
£80-120
383.
A cased George V silver
jubilee medallion, together with a
1933 shilling, EF, and a 1935 crown,
EF £50-100
384.
An Edward VII gold full
sovereign, dated 1909, with P mint
mark, VF-EF £200-300
385.
A George V gold full
sovereign, dated 1913, FV-EF
£200-300

389.
A collection of coins and
watches, including two Change
Checker A4 folders with coin sleeves
containing some Georgian and
Victorian and later coinage and
modern £2, £1 and 50ps, along with
a Falkland Island 1974 proof coin set,
other coins, a Seiko quartz gilt watch
and others (parcel) £80-120
390.
Twenty Royal Mint UK proof
sets, all boxed, from the late 1980s to
2006 (2) £150-250
391.
An Elizabeth II gold proof full
sovereign, dated 2000, EF, proof like,
in box (2) £200-300

395.
A Victorian gold two pound
coin, the double sovereign dated
1893, EF £400-600
396.
An Edward VII gold full
sovereign, dated 1910, EF £200-300
397.
An Edward VII gold half
sovereign, dated 1906, VF £100-150
398.
A George V gold half
sovereign, dated 1912, EF £100-150
399.
An Edward VII Maundy four
coin set, presented in red box, dated
1902, EF £80-120

386.
An Elizabeth II gold proof full
sovereign, dated 2003, in box with
certificate £200-300
387.
A collection of British coins,
including a Victorian 1887 double
florin, several George V silver coins, a
1995 proof set and more (parcel)
£60-100

388.
Seven gold and silver
coins, including a US 1862 gold
$1 in Franklin Mint capsule and
presentation box, a 2014 Britannia
fortieth ounce gold coin, a TDC 2014
gold one crown, a Winston Churchill
2015 silver £20, a 2014 silver £20,
and a Jubilee Mint FDC with Britannia
silver 1 oz coin £80-120
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392.
A Royal Mint gold proof half
sovereign 500th Anniversary of the
First Gold Sovereign 1489-1989, in
box with certificate no. 02026
£200-300

400.
A collection of British and
American coins, including some
1920s US examples, some in small
blue wallets, some coins with heavy
corrosion (parcel) £50-80

393.
Two modern gold coins,
including a 2000 half sovereign and a
1989 1/10 oz Britannia, both boxed
£200-300

401.
A 1960s Italian gold
medallion, commemorating the IX
Congresso Internazionale Delle Casse
Di Risparmio, the reverse with wolf
feeding Romulus and Remus over
SPQR, marked 917, 22.3g, in fitted
box (2) £500-800

394.
A George VI four coin
Maundy money set, dated 1937, EF,
in Royal Mint box (5) £60-100
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407.
A Royal Mint 1998 Silver
Proof Britannia Collection four
coin set, together with a Royal Mint
Queen Mother Centenary Year
Piedfort Silver Proof Crown, and a
Westminster silver proof crown with a
Victorian 1894 crown, all cased (4)
£80-120

402. Fourteen Royal Mint silver
proof one pound coins, from
various years, including five piedfort
examples in boxes, eight standards in
boxes and one unboxed example
£100-200
403. A collection of UK proof sets
and proof coins and other coins,
including a £5 note and £5 coin set,
five uncirculated sets, other £2, £1
and 50ps, also two US four coin sets,
a 1971 dollar and five coin set (parcel)
£50-80
404. A diverse collection of
coins, including some pre-1946 UK
examples, a box of bun Victorian
pennies, crowns, three Japanese
1 Yen, a Maria Theresa thaler, a
Victorian florian, and more (parcel)
£100-200
405. An Elizabeth II gold proof
like full sovereign, dated 1981, in
presentation plastic case, EF
£200-300

406. A cased set of 1980s silver
gilt medallions from Danbury Mint,
the 70 22ct gold plated coin sized
medals in two drawer box and
celebrating the 1200th Anniversary of
the First Coronation, with paperwork
£200-300
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SILVER

408.
A Royal Mint 1997 Silver
Proof Britannia Collection four coin
set £60-100
412.
A fine set of six modern
silver shell dishes by CJS Ltd, the
naturalist scallop shells with barnacle
supports, dated London 1975, 44.4
ozt and 12.5cm wide (6) £500-800

409.
A collection of
commemorative silver proof and
other coins, including a Queen
Mother Centenary Year Piedfort Silver
Proof Crown, a cased set of four silver
proof piedfort £1 coins, and two
further examples, a cased £2, £1 and
50p silver proof piedfort set, a pair
of silver £2 coins in case and more
(parcel) £150-250

413. A good set of eight modern
silver goblets by DJS, plain tapered
bowls with gilt interiors, London
1973, each approx 6.75 ozt and 15cm
(8) £500-800

410.
Two modern Royal Mint
silver gilt proof £5 Alderney coins,
celebrating The Golden Age of Steam,
with a certificate, together with a
Maria Theresa thaler (4) £40-60

411.
A collection of UK and
World bank notes, including a good
Somerset £5 and £10 notes, other
£1 notes and ten shillings, a Scottish
Maiden £10 and more (parcel)
£50-70

414. An early 20th century
Indian silver teapot, the tapered
body having many raised figures in
precession below leaf border and
having coiled cobra snake handle and
dragon head spout, 26 ozt £300-500
415. An early 20th century Middle
Eastern silver rose bowl, with raised
leaf designs, stamped to base, with
grill, 8.3 ozt £80-120
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416. A vintage Indian silver plate,
circular with raised design of animals
and plain centre, 4.4 ozt and 19cm
diameter £50-100

422. A nice early 20th century
Indian silver calling card case, the
body and hinged lid with ornated
scrolling foliage and birds with shield
panel to one side, and other side
with wolf attacking a ram, 10cm and
overall good £80-120
423.
A Georgian style white metal
chamberstick, with snuffer (2)
£50-100

417. A pair of modern silver
sconces by Vernon, the oblong wall
hung candle holders with semicircular bases and leaf design border
to back panel, 10.5 ozt each and
24.5cm (2) £250-350

424.
An Edwardian silver trumpet
candle snuffer, together with a
modern silver and wooden handled
snuffer and a pair of silver plated
snuffer scissors (3) £60-100
425.
A vintage American silver
trumpet candle snuffer, marked
Sterling with flaming star emblem and
no. 234, 28cm long £50-100

429.
A collection of eleven
Victorian and later silver items,
including a pair of butter knives, small
sauceboat, Christening mug, pierced
dish, three mustards and more (11)
£180-220
430.
A George III silver card tray
by Richard Rigg, pie crust rim with
shell motifs, having engraved initials
to centre, on three supports, London
1763, 8.3 ozt and 19cm £100-150
431.
A large Victorian silver plated
meat cover, now converted into a
planter having four ball feet screwed
into top £50-100

418. An interesting and well made
modern silver pair of metamorphic
candlesticks by W Vernon, each
circular base with gilt interiors having
detachable candlesticks with a small
pierced section allowing the two to
be screwed together, similar to a
travelling or campaign set, with assay
marks (5) £200-300
419. A modern sword in the stone
sculpture, having a miniature silver
knight’s helmet and sword on a metal
tree supported on a circular base with
applied painted stone and fools gold,
the sword marked PR £100-200
420. An Edwardian cased
manicure set, with nail buffer,
accessories and pot, scissors may be
replacements £60-100
421. An early 20th century white
metal and enamel card case, the
pierced silver filigree case heightened
with blue and green scrolling leaves,
10cm, overall good £60-100
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432.
A small group of silver and
silver plate, including a Victorian
silver sleeve, a quatrefoil silver salt
with blue glass liner, four silver
teaspoons in a case, and more
(parcel) £60-100
426.
An early George V silver pin
cushion, the purple velvet cushion
base with silver band and mounted
with a crown, Birmingham 1910,
together with a silver vesta case and a
silver matchbook holder (3) £70-100
427.
A fine and rare Victorian
silver novelty smelling salts bottle,
the thimble with screw off base to
reveal cut glass miniature glass bottle
with stopper, marked TM £50-100
428.
A pair of early 20th century
white metal and coin dishes, each
flower head shaped dish set with
a late 19th century Mexican coin,
together with another bent 1895
Mexican coin (3) £50-100

433.
An early George V silver
footed bowl, plain socle base and
body with shaped rim, marked
Hamilton Calcutta, London 1913, 25
ozt £220-280
434.
An Edwardian silver bowl,
Sheffield 1903, 13.7 ozt, together
with a silver plated stand, a four piece
antler handled carving set in case and
a cased set of fish eaters (4) £120-180
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447.
An early 20th century
Russian silver teaspoon, from
Kiev, together with a cased silver
Christening spoon, and a set of six
silver handled butter knives in a box
£60-100

435. A small collection of silver
and silver pated items, including 5
silver teaspoons in a box, a Victorian
silver Christening spoon, a silver
plated cake plate stand with Royal
Doulton plate and more (parcel)
£50-100

436. A pair of fine 1960s silver
models of birds, the naturalistically
modelled wood snipes with glass
eyes, 16.7 ozt, bearing import marks
for 1965, one with bent feet (2)
£600-800

440.
A small collection of silver
and silver pated items, including a
1930s silver pounce pot, a Georgian
silver bright cut teaspoons, three
silver teaspoons, a small silver pill
box, a cut glass and silver sifter, and a
few plated items (parcel) £70-100
441.
A set of twelve modern silver
kings pattern teaspoons by C.J.V Ltd
£60-100
442.
A George IV silver
Christening tankard by Charles Fox,
London 1829, gilt interior, without
engraving £50-100

448.
A 1960s Irish silver Georgian
style milk jug, having shaped rim and
leaf handle on three lion mask and
feet supports, Dublin 1967, by IRLS or
RILS, 7.4 ozt £80-120
449.
An early 20th century
continental silver bread basket,
marked 800, 7 ozt £60-100

443.
A late Victorian glass and
silver inkwell, heavy circular cut glass
base with hinged cap marked London
1899 £50-100
437. A pair of Victorian silver Old
English pattern basting spoons by
Frederick Elkington, each bearing
engraved family, 11.15 ozt, London
1895 £200-300

450.
A modern silver desk clock
from Asprey, together with three
further items from Asprey including
a large photograph frame, a silver
fronted oval photograph frame and a
desk calendar (4) £80-120
444.
A Victorian silver tea caddy
spoon by George Unite, with shaped
and engraved handle, Sheffield 1878
£60-100

438. A pair of good late Victorian
silver entrée dishes by Walker & Hall,
having beadwork borders, removable
handles and covers, 77.5 ozt, Sheffield
1894 (6) £700-1000
439. A pair of 1960s silver grape
shears by I.F & Son Ltd, having grape
and vine loop handles each with a
fox, 4 ozt £60-100
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445.
A late 19th century Dutch
silver caddy spoon, having figure of
a lady to well, marked 930 and with
import marks for London 1892
£50-100
446.
A 1970s silver tea caddy
spoon by T&S, with shell shaped bowl
£50-100

451.
A modern silver fronted desk
blotter, together with two pairs of
silver napkin rings and other silver
and plated items (parcel) £80-120
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457. A George IV silver basting
spoon by William Chawner, fiddle
and shell, London 1824, 4.25 ozt and
30cm £70-100

452.
A Victorian silver vesta case
on silver watch chain, together with
a brass vesta case, several silver
plated spoons and forks, a group of
George V half crowns, other coins
and a quantity of silver coloured rings
(parcel) £100-20
453.
A miniature Victorian silver
jug, bearing import marks for 1892,
together with an Edwardian silver tea
strainer and three plated spoons (5)
£40-60
454.
A Victorian silver figural
pepper by Berthold Hermann Muller,
naturalistically modelled in the form
of a partridge, strike marks to under
tail and import marks to chest, 4.65
ozt and 10cm £250-350

455.
A 1970s silver figure of a
bird, naturalistically modelled in the
form of a Jack snipe, 12.7 ozt and
13cm £300-500

456.
A c1960s Egyptian silver
figure of a bird, naturalistically
modelled in the form of a pelican,
7.35 ozt and 11.5cm £200-300
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463.
An assorted collection of
small silver items, including a candle
snuffer, AF, a bangle, Georgian
tablespoon, pair of salts and more
(parcel) £150-250
464.
A collection of silver and
silver plate, in a large box, including a
pair of silver filled bud vases, a silver
handled pair of salad servers and a
quantity of silver plated tableware
and more (parcel) £100-150

458.
A set of six George III silver
bright cut teaspoons and other
spoons, possibly by George Gray, also
two George III table spoons, mustard
and teaspoons and a pair of plated
tongs £120-180
459.
A pair of Edwardian silver
plated entrée dishes, each with
engraved family crest, together with
another silver plated entrée dish,
salver and circular tray £50-70
460.
A 1980s silver Georgian style
milk jug by EB, together with a small
group of silver plated items such as a
Sheffield plate sugar basin and pair of
peppers (9) £50-100

461.
A collection of silver and
silver plated items, including two
Georgian silver tablespoons and two
teaspoons, a cased set of six silver
teaspoons with sugar tongs, two
cased pairs of silver napkin rings, an
Art Deco cigarette case, and more
(parcel) £100-200
462.
A late Victorian silver and
antler table lighter, the long horn
with silver terminal and support for
a spherical spirit burner in gimble,
61cm £120-180

465.
A vintage Middle Eastern
white metal covered serving dish,
circular with domed lid having
acanthus leaf and flower bud finial,
bearing Arabic strike marks, 31.5ozt
(2) £250-350
466.
A Victorian fish eaters set,
in mahogany fitted box with resin
ivorine handles and silver plated
blades and forks, together with a
cased set of fish servers, a toddy
ladle, possibly silver, a corkscrew, a
strainer spoon and mother of pearl
and brass spoon (6) £50-80
467.
A cased set of 12 Art Deco
period silver teaspoons and sugar
tongs, together with a similar period
set of six silver cake forks and server
in a case, and eight replica roman
coins and one small brass roman style
coin £50-100
468.
A 17th or 18th century
silver sconce by IG, although not
hallmarked it bears the makers mark
IG above a star, the fine embossed
back plate with inset convex oval
panel with engraved family crest of
a lion, ring support to rear, the lower
semi circular drip tray with candle
holder and marked EK to underside,
12.3 ozt and 26cm £300-500
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469. A George V silver salver by
PGD & Son, 20.5cm diameter, bearing
inscription to underside, 11.6 ozt
£80-120

475. A George V silver trophy on
stand, wide goblet with twin handles,
Chester 1927, 14 ozt, on black
wooden base (2) £120-180

470. A pair of early 20th century
white metal photograph frames,
rectangular and each bearing
engraved crest of crown over
interlocked Cs, possibly Lord Curzon,
AF, 31.5cm high, marked silver to
sides (2) £100-150

476.
A collection of silver and
silver plate, including a silver
photograph frame, a silver caped
cut glass scent bottle, and a large
quantity of flatware (parcel) £60-100

471. A pair of modern silver
sconces by Vernon, hallmarked
London 2000, rectangular drips
trays with oblong back and applied
support, 22.5 ozt and 27.5cm (2)
£200-300
472. An early 20th century white
metal photograph frame, marked
with crown over interlocked Rs, 29cm,
together with another smaller silver
photograph frame, 18.5cm (2)
£50-100
473. A three piece Victorian silver
plated tea set from Daniel & Arter,
together with a Viners footed silver
plated bowl, a hot water pot, sugar
scuttle and scoop and sugar tongs
£50-100

474. A George silver sugar basin
by Pairpoint Brothers, the good
gauge circular footed bowl with twin
handles, London 1917, 11.6 ozt
£150-250
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477.
A pair of George III Scottish
silver tablespoons, together with four
Victorian silver tablespoons, a pair of
silver teaspoons and a pair of silver
dessert forks, 15.8 ozt (10) £120-180

484. A cased set of four Victorian
silver napkin rings by JE, numbered 1
to 4 £80-120

485.
An Art Deco period five piece
silver dressing table set, together
with a similar period Mappin &
Webb cased manicure set and two
gentlemen’s cased travel sets
£120-180
486.
Three early 20th century
silver cruet items, including two
mustards, one with damaged liner, AF,
and a salt, together with two spoons
(5) £60-100

478.
A George V silver salver from
Mappin & Webb, 32cm diameter,
with shaped rim on three pad
supports, Sheffield 1926, 28.2 ozt
£250-350
479.
An Art Deco period silver
plated canteen of cutlery from
Mappin & Webb, in oak box with
hinged lid and drawer £80-120
480.
A pair of George V silver
sauce boats by Adie Bros, with
shaped rims and C scroll handles,
Birmingham 1926, 6.2 ozt (2) £60-100

487.
A cased set of six George
IV silver teaspoons by JM, together
with two sets of six silver coffee
spoons, a replica Roman spoon, and a
christening spoon, all cased £100-150

481.
A modern silver capstan
inkwell, Birmingham 1998 £60-100

488.
A George V silver porringer
and spoon set by BBS Ltd £50-100

482.
A group of Georgian and
Victorian silver fiddle pattern
flatware, including four tablespoons,
a set of four Newcastle dinner forks
and five dessert spoons, a set of
four dessert forks and three dessert
spoon, 35.9 ozt £300-500

489.
A collection of silver and
silver plated items, including a
sterling marked shell bowl spoon,
two niello napkin rings, two silver
coronation teaspoons, a plated
column table light, sifter, flatware,
tableware and more (parcel)
£100-150

483.
A George V silver milk jug
and sugar basin from W & EV, helmet
shaped with fluted lowers, Sheffield
1911, with engraved inscription Won
With Toogoods Seeds, 9.4 ozt (2)
£100-150

490.
A modern Russian silver gilt
four piece cutlery set, together with
a silver plated dish and a Vietnamese
silver coloured pipe or holder (7)
£80-120
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491. A c1970s Italian silver and
glass wine bottle coaster from Fatto
Amano £50-80

497. A modern silver money clip,
together with a 1970s silver pendant
on chain (2) £50-70

492.
A cased 1970s silver egg cup
and spoon Christening set £40-60

498.
An Edwardian silver small
hipflask by JR, having engraved
initials to front, Sheffield 1907, 8cm
£60-100
499.
An early 20th century Indian
silver cannister, probably Kashmir,
circular with domed lid and having
ornate scrolling foliage, 8cm
£60-100

493.
A late 19th Century
continental silver snuff box,
rectangular with chequered Niello
work to outer, gilt interior, bearing
a possibly Russian strike mark and
initials HP, with Wartski letter signed
Geoffrey in 2015 £100-200
494.
Four 19th & 20th century
collectable silver items, including
a late 19th Century Middle Eastern
white metal snuff box, rectangular
with chased design of scrolling
foliage, a small silver circular salt with
similar embossed design, A Victorian
silver baby’s rattle with whistle by
George Unite, lacking its piece of
coral and four bells, and a modern
silver plated elephant baby’s rattle
with white plastic ring (4) £80-120

495.
A 1980s silver
commemorative salver, celebrating
Margaret Thatcher as the Uks first
woman prime minister, 16 ozt,
together with a framed certificate (2)
£150-200
496.
A modern silver salver, with
engraved inscription from Andover
NHS Trust, 12.5 ozt £100-150
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504.
Four 19th century silver
fiddle pattern tablespoons, together
with a set of six Edwardian silver
fiddle pattern teaspoons, 13.5 ozt
(10) £120-180
505.
A cased c1970s Russian silver
cocktail drinks set by PJS, the oak
fitted box with four Moscow marked
items £60-100

500.
A pair of Victorian silver
table salts by George Adams,
together with a similar age silver
plated and mop handled butter knives
in a Hamilton & Inches box £80-120
501.
A 19th century continental
silver taste du vin, probably Italian
as an 1863 1 L inset to the well, also
having snake loop handle, bears
marks and possibly J Jaibert £60-100

502.
A cased 1960s Art Deco style
silver four piece dressing table set,
together with a canteen of silver
plated kings pattern cutlery, and
other flatware (parcel) £60-100

506.
A collection of Victorian and
later silver and silver plated items,
including an Art Deco cigarette box, a
cased set of six teaspoons with tongs,
a set of six silver handled butter
knives from Mappin & Webb and
more (parcel) £60-100
507.
An interesting Victorian
silver tea infuser spoon by George
Gray, having double pierced and rat
tail bowls hinged to one side with
screw collar, the patented spoon
titled TEAETTE, marked London 1892,
with engraved terminal £50-100

508.
A set of Arts & Crafts silver
and enamelled coffee spoons from
Liberty & Co, dated Birmingham 1924
and 1925, having green and blue
enamel in stylised feather design
£200-300

503.
A cased 1970s silver plated
canteen of kings pattern cutlery by
Artur Price £60-100
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509.
Two sets of four Italian silver
coffee spoons, one set with plain
bowls, the others shell bowls, each
with ornate terminals, one lacking its
terminal, in case £50-100
510.
A collection of silver plated
items and coins, also a modern Prince
William silver Christening spoon from
Franklin Mint, including a five silver
plated GWR serving items, a US silver
dollar money clip, a silver plated
cocktail shaker and more (parcel)
£50-100
511.
A collection of silver and
silver plate, including a pair of cased
silver napkin rings by Alexander
Clark, a pair of George IV silver berry
tablespoons by William Bateman, a
set of six sterling silver Hong Kong
straw spoons, a cased set of six silver
handled dessert knives and forks, a
silver handled cake knife and server
and a cased pair of lobster crackers
from Walker & Hall £80-120
512.
A vintage Siamese white
metal and niello cigarette case,
together with a silver plated cigarette
case and a small quantity of silver
plated flatware (parcel) £40-60

515.
A George V silver novelty bon
bon dish by ES Barnsley, modelled
as a Viking ship, Birmingham 1919,
13.5cm wide and 2 ozt £100-150
516.
A George V silver ring or
trinket box from Asprey, having
tortoiseshell to lid, Birmingham 1924,
6.5cm £80-120

524. A modern silver handled
carving knife and fork from Tiffany &
Co £50-100
525.
A set of six vintage Indian
white metal dessert bowls, together
with an Indian white metal dish, all
marked silver, 17 ozt, together with a
silver plated sugar scuttle and a bowl
£150-250
526.
A set of four modern silver
photograph frames from the British
Assay Offices, in a box, each 10.5cm
£60-100

517.
A modern silver bottle
opener from Mappin & Webb, with
chromed opener and hallmarked
London 1998 to body £70-100
518.
A George IV silver preserve
spoon by Benjamin Smith £40-60
519.
A 1930s silver trifid handled
tea caddy spoon by Ward Brothers
£40-60
520.
A George V silver tea caddy
spoon by Stokes & Ireland, with
Apostle handle, Chester 1912 £60-80

527.
A group of vintage Indian
white metal flatware, all marked
silver, including a set of six coffee
spoons, pair of salad servers, pair of
tablespoons and two serving spoons,
26.5 ozt £250-350

521.
An early Victorian silver tea
caddy spoon by Charles Boynton
£50-100

513.
A collection of silver and
silver plate, including a set of six
coffee spoons by Hukin & Heath, and
a silver handled letter opener also
by H&H, a fine pair of Edwardian
cased silver plated fish servers with
shibyama handles, a silver tea caddy
spoon, a cased set of six Walker &
Hall silver coffee spoons, a set of six
silver plated Yiddish cups and more
(parcel) £150-250
514.
An Edwardian silver plated
and glass claret jug by Hukin & Heath
£50-80
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522.
Two Georgian silver tea
caddy spoons, both with shell bowls
and repaired, one by William Abdy,
the other by Christian Ker Reid I (2)
£60-100

528.
A fine modern silver novelty
cruet set, comprising a pair of duck
salt and peppers, a pond and reed
salt with glass liner and a reed shaped
salt spoon, in a fitted box, London
1990, 18.3 ozt, markers RC £250-350

END OF AUCTION

523.
A French Art Deco silver box
by Gustave Keller, rectangular with
engine turned exterior and initials to
lid, gilt interior, 8.3cm wide £150-250
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